MRD 6-2-98) CHEET HO Down to the Comment of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10073597	ர்த்த யாத் வாக்கான original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence W. Patterson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Y 図 N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LAWRENCE W. PATTERSON TRUST 251 South Quintana Road Anaheim, California 92807	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Dates: May 27, 1998	DY MN	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: 29/388843		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 2, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Y *N		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Francis A. Utecht Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550 Long Beach, California 90801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ★ Enclosed □ Charge to deposit account ★ Charge any additional fees to our deposit account	
6/1998 CMIMS1 00000035 29088843	8. Deposit account number: 21-0800 (Duplicate attached)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 2, 1998 Francis A. Utecht, Reg. No. 16,605 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box: Assignment		
Washington, D.C. 20231-999	Wasnington, D.C. 20231-9998	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, LAWRENCE W. PATTERSON, of 251 South Quintana

Drive, Anaheim, have invented a new and useful LAP DESK DESIGN, which application papers

for United States Design Letters Patents are filed herewith.

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first, and sole

inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Design Letters Patents; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Design Letters Patents that may be

granted therefore and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE W. PATTERSON TRUST, of 251 South Quintana Road,

Anaheim, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

invention and all Design Letters Patents granted therefore in the United States and throughout the

world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the

undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to, LAWRENCE W. PATTERSON

TRUST, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein,

and all Design Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout

the world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International

Convention directly in the name of the assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0002

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Design Letters Patents and all divisions thereof to the said LAWRENCE W. PATTERSON TRUST, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Anaheim, California, this 27 day of 1764, 1998.

LAWRENCE W. PATTERSON